
COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  20,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 98

Posted Speed: 70

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Austin, Tierra Lakeisha

DL#: A235-812-94-848-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Greisheimer, J V

11-2018-TR-016675-0001-XX

Citation#: A8ZD-KNE-   06/09/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 105

Posted Speed: 70

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Box, Chloe Jayne

DL#: B200110978480 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Greisheimer, J V

11-2018-TR-022908-0001-XX

Citation#: AA5L-59E-   09/06/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.1925(1)

Careless driving

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Campos Morejon, Yasmiel

DL#: C512960811020 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Cidron, Julio O

11-2018-TR-024584-0001-XX

Citation#: AA6L-5QE-   09/25/2018

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  20,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

316.123(2)(a)

Ran stop sign (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Castillo, Yamila

DL#: C234960748690 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Bernard, Nick

Witness:

   Puig, Edgar

11-2018-TR-026922-0001-XX

Citation#: AA6M-PTE-   10/03/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.189(1)

Unlawful speed municipal road

Actual Speed: 92

Posted Speed: 45

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Flores Marrero, German

DL#: F462280971890 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Carney, Lee Francis
Officer Witness:

   Garcia, Yoenis

11-2018-TR-020279-0001-XX

Citation#: A90D-U4E-   08/02/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 98

Posted Speed: 70

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Garcia Velazco, Roberto

DL#: G621720962230 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Greisheimer, J V

11-2018-TR-022751-0001-XX

Citation#: AA5L-55E-   09/05/2018

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  20,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

316.187(2)(c)

Unlawful speed state roadway

Actual Speed: 76

Posted Speed: 45

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Garcia, Josue Aron

DL#: G620-421-95-162-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Verderamo, James Derek
Officer Witness:

   Garcia Paz, Samuel D

   Cantwell, Jeffrey

11-2018-TR-016819-0001-XX

Citation#: A8ZW-BBE-   06/20/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 99

Posted Speed: 70

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Hamper, Sara Ellen

DL#: H516785689430 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Benoit, Jeffrey

11-2018-TR-024278-0001-XX

Citation#: AA5S-6BE-   09/21/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.123(2)(a)

Ran stop sign (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Johnson, Freddrick

DL#: J525-240-64-377-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Capote, Duvan

11-2018-TR-027388-0001-XX

Citation#: AA5G-8ZE-   11/03/2018

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  20,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

316.085(2)

Improper change of lane-pulling out (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Kaufmann, David Adler

DL#: K155161014260 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Castilla, Daniel

11-2018-TR-023743-0001-XX

Citation#: AA55-PHE-   09/15/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Kercado Martes, Joilathan

DL#: K623420900410 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Frank, Mitchell Howard

Moffatt, William David

Officer Witness:

   Garcia Paz, Samuel

11-2018-TR-022921-0001-XX

Citation#: AA63-K6E-   09/06/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 96

Posted Speed: 70

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Lazarre, Fabrice

DL#: L260-240-88-264-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Benoit, Jeffrey

11-2018-TR-024380-0001-XX

Citation#: AA5S-73E-   09/23/2018

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  20,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

316.1925(1)

Careless driving

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Medina Rodriguez, Isai Oniel

DL#: M356414931010 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Alvarez, Anthony
Officer Witness:

   Fleurant, Michelson

Witness:

   Pocheco, Joshua

   Pocheco, Jonathan

   Galdamez Amalia, Esmeralda Mejia

11-2018-TR-018928-0001-XX

Citation#: AA3Y-ORE-   07/14/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.646(1)

Proof of insurance required (by owners, lessee of 

vehicle only) - exclusions taxicabs limousines or 

motorcycles (30)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Medina Rodriguez, Isai Oniel

DL#:  (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Alvarez, Anthony
Officer Witness:

   Fleurant, Michelson

Witness:

   Pocheco, Joshua

   Pocheco, Jonathan

   Galdamez Amalia, Esmeralda Mejia

11-2018-TR-019141-0001-XX

Citation#: AA3Y-OVE-   07/14/2018

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  20,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

320.07(3)(a)

Expired motor vehicle registration 6 months or less

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Medina Rodriguez, Isai Oniel

DL#: M356414931010 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Alvarez, Anthony
Officer Witness:

   Fleurant, Michelson

Witness:

   Pocheco, Joshua

   Pocheco, Jonathan

   Galdamez Amalia, Esmeralda Mejia

11-2018-TR-019162-0001-XX

Citation#: AA3Y-OUE-   07/14/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Michael, Zachariah George

DL#: M240987730590 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Capote, Duvan

11-2018-TR-027288-0001-XX

Citation#: 

DISPOSITION:

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 95

Posted Speed: 70

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Paz, Sergio

DL#: P200780650430 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Garcia Paz, Samuel

11-2018-TR-024085-0001-XX

Citation#: AA63-KYE-   09/19/2018

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  20,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 90

Posted Speed: 70

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Pesantes, Xavier Enrique

DL#: P253-945-87-041-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Greisheimer, J V

11-2018-TR-023644-0001-XX

Citation#: AA5L-5RE-   09/14/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 99

Posted Speed: 70

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Pollock, Natalia Kolesnik

DL#: P420631718480 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Thompson, Laramie Christian
Officer Witness:

   Holligan, Daniel

11-2018-TR-024878-0001-XX

Citation#: AA6F-3SE-   09/29/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 90

Posted Speed: 70

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Seldin, Peter Ian

DL#: S435-669-66-463-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Cruz, Isael

11-2018-TR-024381-0001-XX

Citation#: AA6J-WTE-   09/23/2018

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  20,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 104

Posted Speed: 70

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Tomas, Ayuban Antonio

DL#: T520-001-76-416-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Garcia, Yoel

11-2018-TR-024890-0001-XX

Citation#: AA6Q-WHE-   09/30/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 96

Posted Speed: 70

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Volcy, Beatrice

DL#: V420060615120 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Holligan, Daniel

   Cruz, Edgardo

11-2018-TR-024523-0001-XX

Citation#: AA6F-35E-   09/24/2018

DISPOSITION:
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